Born:
Married:

Honours
28/06/2001
20/06/1998
26/03/1994
2005

2002
20/11/2008
1980
30/08/2003
23/07/2005
21/01/2009
25/10/2008

30/05/2009
Military

1968

1969

1972

1974

1976

1980

1981
01/1985
06/1985
06/1987
06/1988
07/1990
07/1992
08/1993
05/1994
07/1995
06/1996
01/1997
01/04/1997
01/06/1997
15/08/1998
28/06/2001
07/11/2004
01/06/2005
2008

Civilian
2008

General Raymond Roland Joseph Henault, CMM, MSC, CD, BA, LLD (Hon)

Chief of Defence Staff
28 June 2001 to 07 November 2004

26 April 1949Winnipeg, Manitoba

Lorraine

CMM
CMM
OMM

Cst)

OostJ

MSC

CD
Commander
Commander
Commander
Grand Cross
Cross

Medal
Medal

Officer Cadet
Lieutenant
Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain
Major
Major
LCol
LCol
LCol
Colonel
Colonel
Colonel
BGen
BGen
BGen
BGen
MGen
MGen
LGen
General
General
General
General

Chair

Principal Commander Order of Military Merit General
Commander of the Order of Military Merit Major-General
Officer of the Order of Military Merit Colonel
Commander of the Order of St. John General
Officer of the Order of St. John General
Meritorious Service Cross General
Canadian Forces Decoration Captain
Légion d'honneur France

Legion of Merit USA

Order of the Grand Croix of the Order of Merit Hungary
Order of the Crown Belgium
Cross of Merit (1st Degree) Czechoslovakia
Ukrainian Medal of Honour Ukraine
NATO Meritorious Service Cross NATO

Pilot Training CFB Borden 4500 hours flying

425 Squadron CF-101 Pilot CFB Bagotville

Flight Instructor Musketeers Portage La Prairie

Air Traffic Controller CFB Bagotville

408 Squadron CH-135 Twin Huey CFB Edmonton

Staff Officer (Aviation) 5 Cdn Brigade Group

430¢° Escadron Twin Huey Flt Cdr CFB Valcartier

NDHQ as Doctrine & Int’l Programs Land Aviation

Project Director Light Helicopter Project NDHQ

CO 444(CA) Tactical Helicopter Squadron CFB Lahr Germany
Senior Staff Officer Requirements Air Command HQ Winnipeg
Base Commander CFB Portage La Prairie

Deputy Commander 10 Tactical Air Group at CFB Montreal
National Defence College in Kingston, Ontario (Course No. 47)
Commander 10 Tactical Air Group in Montreal

Chief of Staff (Operations) at Air Command HQ in Winnipeg
Chief of Staff J3 Director-General Military Plans and Ops NDHQ Ottawa
Acting Deputy Chief of the Defence Staff

Acting Deputy Chief of the Defence Staff

Assistant Chief of the Air Staff

Deputy Chief of Defence at NDHQ Ottawa

Chief of Defence Staff at NDHQ Ottawa

Elected Chair of the NATO Military Committee in Brussels, Belgium
Chair of the NATO Military Committee in Brussels, Belgium

Retire

Strategic Advisory Board, ADGA RHEA Group of Companies
\ (Engineer Consultants)


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/CFB_Lahr

General Raymond Roland Joseph Henault, CMM, MSC, CD, BA, LLD (Hon)
Chief of Defence Staff
28 June 2001 to 07 November 2004
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